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MODEL DISTRICT HOSPITAL

5014. SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to make District Hospital of Sagar District in Madhya Pradesh as Model District Hospital;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time schedule fixed to make the said hospital operational; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): District Hospital of Sagar has been chosen for the purpose of Model District Hospital in consultation with Government of Madhya Pradesh.

(b): Under the Model District Hospital initiative, various development works like renovation and zoning in Labour Room & Operation Theatre, defined protocols in service areas, operationalization of evening Out-Patient department, improved Infection Management &
Environmental Plan protocols etc are being undertaken. District hospital of Sagar has undergone various assessments under Quality Assurance and is currently operational for various services to the patients.

(c): Does not arise in respect of (b) above.

